

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.16151/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2003 in CWP 4609/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S. KUSUM INGOTS & ALLOYS LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. S. Borthakur, Adv.
Mr. K.M. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
No. 2Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.

No. 1Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

List the appeal in the second week of January, 2004, before a three Judge Bench.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master